UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1818

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor of Naomi B. Hughes on the

- 2 occasion of her 100th birthday.
- WHEREAS, Naomi Hughes is a lifetime resident of the great Commonwealth of
- 4 Kentucky; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Naomi Hughes remains in excellent health and is a proud and
- 6 respected resident of Madisonville, Kentucky; and
- WHEREAS, on March 7, 2017, Naomi Hughes will celebrate her 100th birthday;
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, it is rightful that this honorable body wish Naomi Hughes a happy
- 10 100th birthday, thank her for all she has done as a Kentuckian of the first order, and grant
- 11 her very best wishes as she continues her already extraordinary life;
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 13 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 14 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate do hereby grant Naomi B. Hughes a very
- 16 happy 100th birthday.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and deep
- 18 gratitude of Naomi B. Hughes.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 20 Resolution to David Armstrong, 1137 Collingwood Drive, Saint Louis, Missouri 63132.